1 – Stranded Tin-coated
Copper Pairs
2 – FR XLPE (VW-1 Rated)
Insulated Pairs (standard)
3 – Individual Aluminum/
Mylar Shield with Drain
Wire Over Each Pair
4 – FR PVC Inner

SIZE
OD OVER
INNER JACKET
NORMAL DIAMETERS
CABLE WEIGHT
MAX PULLING
TENSION
(PULLING EYE)
MIN BEND
RADIUS (PULL)
OVER ARMOR OVERALL CABLE
(AWG/kcmil) (in/mm) (in/mm) (in/mm)
(lbs/1000ft) (kg/
km)
(lb/kg) (in/mm)
2F621U160105700 1 16 0.357 / 9.1 0.597 / 15.2 0.709 / 18.0 202 / 301 41 / 19 12.8 / 324
2F622U160205700 2 16 0.557 / 14.2 0.797 / 20.3 0.909 / 23.1 337 / 502 82 / 37 16.4 / 416
2F622U160405700 4 16 0.672 / 17.1 0.912 / 23.2 1.024 / 26.0 446 / 663 165 / 75 18.4 / 468
2F622U160605700 6 16 0.807 / 20.5 1.011 / 25.7 1.123 / 28.5 571 / 850 247 / 112 20.2 / 513
2F622U160805700 8 16 0.877 / 22.3 1.081 / 27.5 1.193 / 30.3 668 / 994 330 / 150 21.5 / 545
2F622U161205700 12 16 1.092 / 27.7 1.296 / 32.9 1.408 / 35.8 917 / 1365 494 / 224 25.3 / 644
2F622U161605700 16 16 1.220 / 31.0 1.424 / 36.2 1.536 / 39.0 1104 / 1643 659 / 299 27.6 / 702
2F622U162405700 24 16 1.541 / 39.1 1.745 / 44.3 1.877 / 47.7 1595 / 2373 989 / 449 33.8 / 858
2F621U180105700 1 18 0.313 / 8.0 0.553 / 14.1 0.665 / 16.9 176 / 261 26 / 12 12 / 304
2F622U180205700 2 18 0.485 / 12.3 0.725 / 18.4 0.837 / 21.3 281 / 418 52 / 24 15.1 / 383
2F622U180405700 4 18 0.564 / 14.3 0.804 / 20.4 0.916 / 23.3 346 / 515 104 / 47 16.5 / 419
2F622U180605700 6 18 0.696 / 17.7 0.936 / 23.8 1.048 / 26.6 458 / 681 156 / 71 18.9 / 479
2F622U180805700 8 18 0.754 / 19.2 0.994 / 25.3 1.106 / 28.1 526 / 783 208 / 94 19.9 / 506
2F622U181205700 12 18 0.937 / 23.8 1.141 / 29.0 1.253 / 31.8 698 / 1039 312 / 142 22.6 / 573
2F622U181805700 18 18 1.102 / 28.0 1.306 / 33.2 1.418 / 36.0 906 / 1348 468 / 212 25.5 / 648
2F622U182405700 24 18 1.315 / 33.4 1.519 / 38.6 1.631 / 41.4 1158 / 1723 624 / 283 29.4 / 746